



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 8357 of 2025

Durgesh And 4 Others

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s)	:	Rahul Kumar Sharma
Counsel for Opposite Party(s)	:	G.A., Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Sri Pankaj Kumar Shukla, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama on behalf of revisionist which is taken on record. Supplementary affidavit has been filed today which is also taken on record.
2. Sri Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal, Advocate states that he has filed his Vakalatnama on behalf of opposite party no. 2 in the Registry on 8.12.2025, but the same is not on record.
3. Office to trace out the aforesaid Vakalatnama and place it on record.
4. Learned counsel appearing for opposite party no. 2 prays for and is allowed three weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within a week thereafter.
5. List this matter on 15.1.2026 as fresh.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

December 11, 2025

M. Tarik