



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 8357 of 2025

Durgesh And 4 Others

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Pankaj Kumar Shukla, Rahul Kumar
Sharma

Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal

Court No. - 87

HON'BLE ABDUL SHAHID, J.

1. Learned counsel for the revisionist has mentioned this case in the morning. Learned counsel for the revisionist present before the Court. He has submitted that he has informed to the learned counsel for opposite party no.2 and mention slip is taken on record.
2. Summon the trial court record.
3. Learned District and Sessions Judge, Mathura is directed to send the trial court record without any delay to this Court.
4. List this matter peremptorily as fresh in top ten cases on 30.3.2026.

(Abdul Shahid,J.)

March 12, 2026

sfa/