



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL REVISION No. - 8357 of 2025

Durgesh And 4 Others

.....Revisionist(s)

Versus

State of U.P. and Another

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Revisionist(s) : Adesh Kumar, Komal Prasad, Pankaj
Kumar Shukla, Rahul Kumar Sharma
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A., Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal

Court No. - 86

HON'BLE SUBHASH CHANDRA SHARMA, J.

1. At the request of learned counsel for the revisionists to enable him to file rejoinder affidavit.

2. List this case on 28.04.2026 as fresh.

(Subhash Chandra Sharma, J.)

April 6, 2026
T.S.